
Finkstonball 2024 - Softball

 Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

WEIL Jennifer, STR  . 7 5 0 2-2 8 4 6 2 1 0 4 10 1.250 0 1 0 0  . 7 7 8 0 0 0-0

SCHMID Celina, XGF  . 6 6 7 2-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.000 2 0 1 0  . 8 0 0 0 0 1-2

KARNER Lea, VW  . 6 6 7 2-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 2 0 0 0  . 8 0 0 0 0 0-0

D'HONDT Larissa, XGF  . 6 0 0 2-2 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-1

AL KALUAU Makea, STR  . 5 7 1 2-2 7 4 4 1 0 1 6 8 1.143 0 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 1 0-0

TRIMMEL Kerstin, CC  . 5 0 0 2-2 8 1 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 6 2 5 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

VON ZEPPELIN Sina, STR  . 5 0 0 2-2 8 2 4 0 0 0 6 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

PETERSON Alivia, NSB  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

LEINWEBER Paula, CC  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0

SILLIP Elisabeth, PP  . 5 0 0 2-2 4 2 2 0 1 0 3 4 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1-1

KERSCHER Nina, GLR  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 1 2-2

RACHBAUER Stefanie, AA  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0

STEPNIAK Ann-Kathrin, STR  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 4 3 2 1 0 0 7 1.000 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

CORNELL Hope, STR  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 2 3 2 0 0 1 5  . 7 1 4 0 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0

PETZOLD Alia, STR  . 4 0 0 2-1 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 4  . 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1

CARTES Valentina, PP  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

RACHBAUER Lisa, AA  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 4  . 8 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

MILLAUER Leonie, VW  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-1

SCHMIDT Kirsten, STR  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 1 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0

JONES Kody, GLR  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-3

HRAMALAK Brooklyn, NSB  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1

GUBO Miriam, AA  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

JOHNSTON Sophia, CC  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-2

LORY Alyssa, XGF  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 1 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0

McGARRY Julianne, CC  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1

MAURACHER Bianca, AA  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 1 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1

MAYR Viktoria, AA  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1

GRUBER Lisa, GLR  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2

EITING Jacqueline, GLR  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 1-1

EITING Jessica, GLR  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

ZEHNDER Kimberly, XGF  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 2 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

GANTNER Matilda, VW  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

SILLIP Julia, PP  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1

DIEFENBACH Theresa, GLR  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2

APEL Corinna, STR  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

MILSOM Maleah, XGF  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-1

KAMPICHLER Flora, CC  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0

THUMANN Klara, GLR  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0

McGARRY Louise, CC  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

HOLLIS Sarah, AA  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0

MANSKE Kira, STR  . 0 0 0 2-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 1-1

TONDELL Saige, NSB  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

ORLOVITS-Z Denise, VW  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

LAWSON Jayden, NSB  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

PONWEISER Verena, CC  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0

AZZAM Zainab, VW  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

KAINDL Ina, VW  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

ZEHNDER Michelle, XGF  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

SCHNEIDER Anna, PP  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-1

TRAUN Elisa, CC  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

PRANTL Anna, PP  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

DIBIASI Lea, PP  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

CLAUSS Greta, VW  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

--------------------

DIRSCHERL Carina, GLR  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 1.333 0 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-1

BENTZ Brooke, NSB  . 6 6 7 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0

WEINGRABER Liselotte, VW  . 5 0 0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

VENTURA Ashley, NSB  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

LACKNER-K Martina, AA  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 1.500 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0

HARTMANN Laura, PP  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

ROSENTHAL Ashley, NSB  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

MUIR Meagan, NSB  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

RACHBAUER Paula, AA  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0



Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

FRIEDT Emily, NSB  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

HANIKA Emma, CC  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

EASTON Ryleigh, NSB  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

SAGEDER Sabrina, AA  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

BAISCH Donna, STR  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

OSTERWALDER Aline, XGF  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

SUPOLIK Adela, PP  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

JAFARMADAR Kimya, VW  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

BERNARD Viktoria, CC  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

REIDY Sydnee, NSB  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1

SCHNEIDER Anna, PP  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

GONZALEZ Gabriella, VW  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

HAGENGRUBER Marlene, GLR  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

TAVERNARO Viola, AA  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

MADLENER Sarah, PP  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

FERREIRA Alexis, NSB  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0

MARTINI Iris, AA  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

SCHNEIDER Mona, CC  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

NAGY Mackenna, NSB  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

HARTMANN Simone, PP  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

AMMETTER Tamara, XGF  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

SCHATTON Felicitas, XGF  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

STOLZ Rahel, XGF  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

PETRUK Meghan, NSB  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

LABBE Tracy, AA  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

KORBELY Susanne, GLR  . 0 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 3 1 0  . 8 0 0 0 0 1-1

HOMBERG Leticia, STR  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

LIECHTI Janina, XGF  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

SIMUNEK Anna-Lisa, AA  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

GROSS Kate, NSB  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0



Finkstonball 2024 - Softball

 Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

SILLIP Julia, PP  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 4.2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 5 8 1 0 0

SCHMIDT Kirsten, STR  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 0 7 1 0 0 0

GROSS Kate, NSB  1 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 5 2 1 6 8 1 0 0  . 1 7 9 1 1 0

HEIMGARTNER Karen, XGF  1 . 0 0 1-0 2 1 1 1/0 0 7.0 4 2 1 1 7 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 2 0 0

VON ZEPPELIN Sina, STR  1 . 7 5 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 8.0 9 3 2 2 6 0 0 0  . 3 1 0 0 0 0

MAYR Viktoria, AA  2 . 3 3 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 6.0 5 4 2 4 3 2 0 0  . 2 0 8 0 0 0

HANIKA Emma, CC  2 . 6 2 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 8.0 11 8 3 1 4 2 3 0  . 3 2 4 3 2 0

LANGTHALER Carla, VW  3 . 1 8 0-2 2 2 2 0/0 0 11.0 11 6 5 5 13 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 3 0 0

PFANZELT Katharina, GLR  4 . 2 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 5.0 7 5 3 2 2 2 0 0  . 2 9 2 1 2 0

KAMPICHLER Flora, CC  5 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 10 6 5 1 1 2 1 0  . 3 2 3 0 0 0

DIRSCHERL Laura, GLR  5 . 2 5 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 4.0 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0  . 1 8 8 1 3 0

RACHBAUER Stefanie, AA  7 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 4.0 3 8 4 4 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 5 3 0

DIBIASI Lea, PP  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 8 6 6 2 1 2 0 1  . 3 4 8 4 1 0

--------------------

MUIR Meagan, NSB  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 2 0 0

MANSKE Kira, STR  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0

SCHATTON Felicitas, XGF  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0

PETRUK Meghan, NSB  8 . 4 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 3 7 4 6 5 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 6 0 0

ZEHNDER Michelle, XGF  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 5 3 0 2 1 1 0  . 3 5 7 2 0 0

SILLIP Elisabeth, PP 99.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.1 8 8 6 0 0 3 0 0  . 8 0 0 1 0 0

PB - PONWEISER V CC 2, WEIL J STR 1.



Finkstonball 2024 - Softball

 Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

KARNER Lea, VW 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

LEINWEBER Paula, CC 14 14 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

PRANTL Anna, PP 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GRUBER Lisa, GLR 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

WEIL Jennifer, STR 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 1 0

SCHMIDT Kirsten, STR 11 9 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

FRIEDT Emily, NSB 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

VENTURA Ashley, NSB 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

NAGY Mackenna, NSB 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

CLAUSS Greta, VW 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

AL KALUAU Makea, STR 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

JOHNSTON Sophia, CC 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

EASTON Ryleigh, NSB 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

RACHBAUER Lisa, AA 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

VON ZEPPELIN Sina, STR 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

CORNELL Hope, STR 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PONWEISER Verena, CC 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0

THUMANN Klara, GLR 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MILSOM Maleah, XGF 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LACKNER-K Martina, AA 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GUBO Miriam, AA 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

DIEFENBACH Theresa, GLR 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

KERSCHER Nina, GLR 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

MARTINI Iris, AA 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PETERSON Alivia, NSB 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

AZZAM Zainab, VW 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

CARTES Valentina, PP 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LAWSON Jayden, NSB 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HARTMANN Laura, PP 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

GONZALEZ Gabriella, VW 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

KAMPICHLER Flora, CC 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

OSTERWALDER Aline, XGF 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

RACHBAUER Paula, AA 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

KORBELY Susanne, GLR 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PETZOLD Alia, STR 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

D'HONDT Larissa, XGF 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SCHNEIDER Anna, PP 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

AMMETTER Tamara, XGF 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

EITING Jacqueline, GLR 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DIBIASI Lea, PP 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

TAVERNARO Viola, AA 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MILLAUER Leonie, VW 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

JONES Kody, GLR 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SILLIP Julia, PP 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SAGEDER Sabrina, AA 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HOMBERG Leticia, STR 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

TRAUN Elisa, CC 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

WEINGRABER Liselotte, VW 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SIMUNEK Anna-Lisa, AA 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MUIR Meagan, NSB 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

JAFARMADAR Kimya, VW 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HAGENGRUBER Marlene, GLR 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

STOLZ Rahel, XGF 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McGARRY Julianne, CC 18 9 8 1  . 9 4 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

SCHMID Celina, XGF 12 9 2 1  . 9 1 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

STEPNIAK Ann-Kathrin, STR 11 7 3 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

SUPOLIK Adela, PP 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McGARRY Louise, CC 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

SILLIP Elisabeth, PP 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

TONDELL Saige, NSB 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ZEHNDER Kimberly, XGF 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

ZEHNDER Michelle, XGF 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

TRIMMEL Kerstin, CC 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

KAINDL Ina, VW 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

RACHBAUER Stefanie, AA 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

MAYR Viktoria, AA 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LORY Alyssa, XGF 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HOLLIS Sarah, AA 6 2 2 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DIRSCHERL Carina, GLR 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MADLENER Sarah, PP 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

REIDY Sydnee, NSB 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ORLOVITS-Z Denise, VW 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PETRUK Meghan, NSB 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

FERREIRA Alexis, NSB 5 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HARTMANN Simone, PP 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PFANZELT Katharina, GLR 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SCHNEIDER Anna, PP 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LABBE Tracy, AA 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HANIKA Emma, CC 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

BAISCH Donna, STR 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HRAMALAK Brooklyn, NSB 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BENTZ Brooke, NSB 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MAURACHER Bianca, AA 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LIECHTI Janina, XGF 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BERNARD Viktoria, CC 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HEIMGARTNER Karen, XGF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

DIRSCHERL Laura, GLR 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

APEL Corinna, STR 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MANSKE Kira, STR 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GROSS Kate, NSB 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ROSENTHAL Ashley, NSB 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

EITING Jessica, GLR 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SCHATTON Felicitas, XGF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SCHNEIDER Mona, CC 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LANGTHALER Carla, VW 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

GANTNER Matilda, VW 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP   1.5 IP/Game


